Legal Counsel Approval 3 g& Intro. No. R24-12

R.L 24-23 Perm. No.

IN

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
STATE OF NEW YORK

Dated: February 28, 2024
Sponsored by Councilmember(s): Middleton, Cavanaugh, Porter, Mativetsky
Introduced by Committee(s) on: Municipal and Public Affairs

RESOLUTION
entitled

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RUMBLE
PONIES TO CONDUCT FIREWORKS DISPLAYS IN
2024
WHEREAS, pursuant to the Code of the City of Binghamton § 229-2, Fireworks
authorized, § 235-18, Fireworks displays, and New York State Penal Law§ 405, it is necessary for

the Council of the City of Binghamton to authorize any requested fireworks displays; and

WHEREAS, the Binghamton Rumble Ponies have requested to conduct fireworks displays

at Mirabito Stadium on the various dates listed in the attached schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Binghamton, duly convened in regular

session, does hereby:

RESOLVE that the Binghamton Rumble Ponies are hereby granted permission to hold

fireworks displays on the various dates listed in the attached schedule; and be it further
RESOLVED that all displays are subject to approval by the Fire Marshall; and be it further

RESOLVED that the Binghamton Rumble Ponies pay all applicable fees, and comply with
all safety precautions, road closings, and other requirements and obligations as required by the
Code of the City of Binghamton§ 229-2, Fireworks authorized, § 235-18, Fireworks displays, and
New York State Penal Law§ 405.



2024 Binghamton Rumble Ponies Fireworks Dates

Date

Apr 5 Fri
May 17 Fri
May 27 Mon
May 31 Fri
June 13 Thur
June 14 Fri
June 28 Fri
July 3 Wed
July 19 Fri
Aug 2 Fri
Aug 16 Fri
Aug 23 Fri
Sep 2 Mon
Sep 6 Fri

Sep 8 Sun

Game Time
(6:35PM)
(7:05PM)
(6:35PM)
(7:05PM)
(6:35PM)
(7:05PM)
(7:05PM)
(5:45PM)
(7:05PM)
(7:05PM)
(7:05PM)
(7:05PM)
(6:35PM)
(7:05PM)
(6:35PM)
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The within Resolution was adopted by the
Council of the City of Binghamton.

Sponsored by: Middleton, Cavanaugh, Porter, Mativetsky
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